03-03-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102378879	
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C.	20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL547637624US
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: 02/24/03 The Procter & Gamble Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Univeristy of Florida Research Foundation, Inc. Address: 223 Grinter Hall
3. Nature of Conveyance:	P.O. Box 11550
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A Live time much and a material annual and a	4
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application Nos. 09/799,184 Filed: 03/05/2001 10/172,855 Filed: 06/17/2002 10/173,527 Filed: 06/17/2002 10/268,356 Filed: 10/10/2002	B. Patent Nos.
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Timothy M. Kelley Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Phone: (414) 271-6560	
2/28/2003 :MUELLER 00000092 09799184	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
160.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 13-3080
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Timothy M. Kelley (Reg. No. 34,201) Name of Person Signing Signature	February 24, 2003 Date
Attorney File 076012-9025 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

cc: Docketing

PATENT REEL: 013788 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is made effective November 21, 2002, between The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and The University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc., a not for profit institution organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 223 Grinter Hall, P.O. Box 11550, Gainesville, Florida 32611-5500 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the United States and International patents and patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Donation Agreement dated November 21, 2002, the Assignor and Assignee have agreed to the assignment hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any and all patents and patent applications, and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications owned by Assignor and identified in Addendum A attached hereto.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said patents and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.
- 3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Date: 2/20/2003

Linda D. Rohrer Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 013788 FRAME: 0106

ADDENDUM A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filed
09/799,184	03/05/2001
10/172,855	06/17/2002
10/173,527	06/17/2002
10/268,356	10/10/2002

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

International Application No. Filed

PCT/US02/06200 03/01/2002

-2-RECORDED: 02/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013788 FRAME: 0107